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Will the Minister of HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the proposals received from the State Government of Andhra Pradesh under Basic Services to the Urban Poor (BSUP), Integrated Housing and Slum Development Programme (IHSDP) and Rajiv Awas Yojana (RAY) during each of the last three years, scheme-wise;

(b) the action taken by the Government on each of the above proposal, scheme-wise; and

(c) the details of the pending proposals along with the reasons therefor, proposal-wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION (KUMARI SELJA)

(a): Details of proposals received so far in the Ministry from the Government of Andhra Pradesh under Sub-mission Basic Services to the Urban Poor (BSUP), Integrated Housing and Slum Development Programme (IHSDP) and Rajiv Awas Yojana (RAY) during last three years are as under:

S.No. Scheme Number of proposals
  received

1. BSUP 45

2. IHSDP 109

3. RAY 4

(b): Scheme-wise and proposal-wise details of project proposals approved under BSUP, IHSDP and RAY are at Annexure-I, Annexure-II and Annexure-III respectively.

(c) 6 projects under BSUP and 32 projects under IHSDP from the State of Andhra Pradesh were deferred/rejected/referred back to the State due to non-conformity of project proposal to the scheme guidelines. Details are at Annexure-IV and Annexure-V for BSUP and IHSDP respectively.
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